jurisdictional Waters of the United States, including wetlands, for approximately 33 acres of land – two 
separate reports will be prepared. The scope of work is provided in the attached proposal.   

4.  Contract Data: 

a.  Contract Amount: Lump Sum not to exceed Nine Thousand One Hundred Dollars and no cents ($9,100). 

b.  Liquidated Damages: N/A. 

c.  The total time allowed for contract completion is Thirty (30) calendar days, assuming there are no delays 
related to weather (frozen ground or snow cover) site access, or in receiving information from the City.